



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ITA 593/2025

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-10, DELHI

.....Appellant
Through: Mr. Abhishek Maratha, SSC, Mr.
Apoorv Agarwal, Mr. Viplav
Acharya, JSCs with Ms. Nupur
Sharma, Ms. Muskaan Goel and Mr.
Himanshu Gaur, Advs.

versus

RISHI RAJ JAIN

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Ved Jain, Mr. Nischay Kantoor
and Ms. Vandana Kothari, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
07.05.2026

List this case on 23.07.2026, as prayed by Mr. Abhishek Maratha,
learned Senior Standing Counsel for the respondent.

DINESH MEHTA, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

MAY 7, 2026/cd